City of Santa Rosa



Legislation Details

File #: 22-402HA Version: 1 Name: CHANGE TO LEGAL NAME OF ENTITY ON

PRIOR AWARD OF PROJECT BASED VOUCHERS FOR BURBANK AVENUE

APARTMENTS

Type: HA- Consent Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 5/27/2022 In control: Housing Authority

On agenda: 6/20/2022 Final action:

Title: RESOLUTION - CHANGE TO LEGAL NAME OF ENTITY ON PRIOR AWARD OF PROJECT BASED

VOUCHERS FOR BURBANK AVENUE APARTMENTS

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Housing and Community Services Department that the Housing Authority, by resolution, change the legal name of the entity on prior award of twelve (12) Project Based Vouchers for Burbank Avenue Apartments from Waterstone Residential, LLC to WSA Burbank Housing Partners I, LP. All other provisions of Resolution No. 1694 remain unchanged.

Sponsors: Housing and Community Services

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections: 15182 - Projects Pursuant to a Specific Plan, 15183 - Consistent with Community Plan, General Plan,

or Zoning

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Resolution 1694, 3. Attachment 2 - Resolution 1707, 4. Attachment

3 - Modification Request Letter, 5. Resolution, 6. Presentation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2022	1	Housing Authority	to waive reading of the text and adopt	Pass